TAROT 600 HELICOPTER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

{ERIR A

Thank you for buying Tarot products. the Tarot 600 helicopter is the latest technology in Rotary
RC models. Please read this manual carefully before assembling and flying the new Tarot 600
helicopter. We recommend that you keep this manual for future reference regarding tuning and

maintenance.

WIMEMESMERERI~m. EANBEHFZ AL IFETZHEXHMIR '—ﬁii%‘\ T, LA 1% 2 RE
BEFINLEPRSONF. EFRBEZA IBSLHFERARAR HE - ERBAEHFTREIRNH
B EEZEREXARNRAR UMEABESE.

Please download the manual for assembly this helicopter.

THETHAPEEFNREXGEH.



Thank you for buying TAROT Products . The TAROT Helicopter is designed as an easy to use, full featured
Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before
assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations locate within the manual . Be sure to
retain the manual for future reference , routine maintenance, and tuning . The TAROT Helicopteris a new
product developed by FeiYue.lt features the beast design available on the Micro-Heli market to date,providing
flying stability for beginners, full aerobatic capability for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for
customer support.

RBREWTAROT M, ATILBBEZHERETAROT ERAN , BESEFENRIERX A RPBBEZEEHITHEURERIEX
BEF , A EEZENRFXRNRER , (FARRHTREUREENSE , FCERFK CUTREENNFZEEZERMEENT
1TEFE. TAROT EFt SR ERIERIERE,

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS #F&ERRENX

WARNING Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
£ & EARZXLEEREERE |, MERRRARERMIIREHTEHE.

é CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
A ENRBIXLRIERE |, MERERAREREK.

® FORBIDDEN Do not attempt under any circumstances.
2 U || REETEENAET  B2ERERME

IMPORTANT NOTES EZEHH

R/C helicopters, including the TAROT Helicopter are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech
productsand technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can resultin
serlous injury or even death. Please r this manual carefully before using and make sure to be consclous of
your own personal safety and the safety of others and you environment when operating all TAROT products.
Manufacturer and seller assume no llablity for the operation or the use of this product. This productis
intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters at alegal flying field.After
the saleof this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

As the user of this product, you are solely responsible for operating itin a manner that does not endanger
yourself and others c resultin damage to the product or the property of others TAROT Helicopter

TAROTEEZEEANHAFTE EREA T IFE BRI RRITHRNARAR , TS RIERR AT AB AT ESIER B
SEERL | FAZAESUFEARENGES  220FIEEERE, I8 | RAEEEANNGER |, fIEENESHEEETEAXE
BETEHERNRERESFERIAIMAENEIAEIRE , AR RESERIETEREANERNMASBRIRANA
REZRESTIHMAZEEVTE T URARZETRNREER  FREERALTERAREMRIEMEREH LAEEHRES
REMEME,

ERAFRIERS | &, RE—UNEE SRENRERITARESIMRISENA.
we recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fly our products
for the first time. Alocal expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first
time.Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modificationi are not covered by any warrantee
and cannot be returned for ropair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical
consultation and parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance.
AsTAROT Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no
liability shall be assumed nor accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or
assembly, the user accepts all resulting liability

BRAHRETHEERSBRFRABNERENER  NRIFECERE  SEMTSERNZMHRE  EAERBRMERBRTR

BAEE  BREZTREZGAERFTRERE. MERAENAIEA. RE. AR, BN, WRMFFARMERNBKIRETEE A28
TEEFIRGAE. EAER. ’RE. AR, ENSRFFRIMEMNKR. BINEHE  FERENAESIEEE.

AC‘A}UTLQN
Fly only in safe areas, away from other people, Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of
maintenance, pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury
occurring during the operation or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.
Prior to every flight,carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tail blade grip screws,linkage balls
and screws,ensure they are firmly secured.

EBEEIEH. BEETERUERR  CITHSUNIEEAR , ANBERHSZTMHRA. BFEFHIREFAR  UREBEELHNRZ
. WMOURESEVITABRGECTTPNRI  BREESHIERTRE  HETHRHE CRZMERNEIEIMIEE.

Bl TRMFPERE |, FIEEREERRZ, BIEERERZ, DRSS NERERL, 182 , BELLRMETEFZ T,

Page 1 IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



® FORBIDDEN

R/C helicopters fly at high speed,thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose alegal flying
field consisting of lat,smooth ground without obstacles.Do not fly near bulidings,high voltage cables,or
trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model.For the first practice,please choose alegal
flying field. Do not fly your model ininclementweather, such as rain,wind,snow or darkness.

BRI ST EE—ENERE  BXNEEEERIRY  HtEREENNER |, BHETIAMENIGZE
BT RIT. SRIREESY SEER $TH , WIERERIREA. B, ERY. SEBL. NAESF,
EREBENAISIERE CSHANMRIA, B2ETH. HEFTESXRATERE , LBREASRIFENZS .

LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION =& iS4 AR A 8%

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIES {25t SHIR

Lithium Polymer batteries are significantly more volatile than alkaline or NI-Cd/Ni -MH batteries used in RC applications.
All manufacturer's instructions and warnings must be followed closely. Mishandling of Li-Po batteries can resultin fire.
Always follow the manufacturer's instructions when disposing of Lithium Polymer batteries.

ERGEIMR—RERCERREEEL. RIBEM . REBMILKERZENERN. BERE8TERSEIMRBRIOERER
B, FMEAER EREE , TRSERXKRAGREBMT%E , IDXE !

PREVENT MOISTURE &E#igiis

RIC models are composed of many precision electrical components. It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment
away from moisture and other contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause the model
to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture.

B RNEEHITSIEERIE Froas i Ek FTLAG BT IBTIARITE B XS | BN ESRE MR ER M LEAKSHATS REBS WK
BB Frra ST 5| R AR BT FRERR S

QFRMEN PROPER OPERATION ZIRY{ERF=R

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. product is for R/C model, so do not use
for other purpose.

BOBTHREMT  HANFRBSCESEE | BERAEMNESTRERTNEY , LBREMNRE. BRWIAETRIEEDERE
BOIERMER  ADEBRE | ESIEECIREAR.

A"ENYS OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT a3t Bii=

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency. Frequency
interference can cause your model, or other models to crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable
for the assembly, tuning, trimming, and actual first flight or unforeseen danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with
computer-based flight simulator.)

FECHNETCAT , FHARSEERMENTREEHT YT, BEAFBERMENRFISEERSHACSALZRTFMERIMNER. EE
KNBERIDEZFIVNPRE —CHEE  EREBRMBERIE T, FELRRNATEZLIES | ATLURET®T. ( BEBNERISERE
FHESHANTHLERRE )

SAFE OPERATION E£1#(F

Operate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger. Never take
your eyes off the model or leave it unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

BTECREIARFE—ERNCEREEXEE , TTRES. BRTMERTSRE  JRERKRSRERIIMING. FTBME
ASEEINETT | EEEHIED L XIEE T SEEERTEIR,

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES i=Eizi RIS

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at high rate of speed. The blades are
capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your
face, eyes, hands, and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others, as
well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn
off the model and transmitter when you have landed the model.

LHEFEERSERR SRR  BIMEFRERZESEBURERBRRIA , BNRIENECSASK LR E LA
EERb.

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage deformation due to extreme heat
and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store
the model indoors, in climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EEWSFRUPARASR K. BFERAMER  BAZREEEHRER. BA  DERESEMTEEERRANATEE.

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT i==#iE

Page 2 IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY TAROT ///

Swashplate Leveler Needls Nose Pliers @4.7mm Ball Reamer
NTFERIER RIESH B4.7mmEk LI FL 3
550 ESAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING TAROT ///

» Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.
» Before filight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and recelver are enough for the flight.

» Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

* When turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first,
and then turm on recelver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper
procedure may cause out of control, so please to have this correct habit

» Before operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for
interference and broken gear.

* Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts.
Carefully check main rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause a
dangerous situation.

» Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

» Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and resultin
out of control.

© EIRYTRINSEMEEANMERS 2T EMA , URREESSHEANZ S,

© BIRYITRINSTHRER RS SRR EIbATR ER BB YITRIRE.

© FEIFARIETFERER  BAKEEFX  EEFXIDLEESTRXAME.

o KM EFRIFEFRNAERS  FENLHEASERE  BARREERBIER | XS XARKSER  BRARGEREIR. FE
WNFXEFOEREMAENIS , ¥MESS5EANTSE , BFAKERNIIR.

© FNIBSREETINSMEREING , RTHESIER  FERERNISERER G T RBLNER | ERRERIES
TETTUHARIfE G .

© KITRIEIAREROERGIRZ SIRIE | FINRBAREFTBRIRARKMENETY | FEREXREEEERA  HHRRKAERR
SREERIERAL, IRAEARATEANNY, VT EQEM AN, T8 SR CTRNRENE. R, RERREEH , BAE
PRI LB GRZ 2.

« MEMBNEFLEEEMBRER | SRIETLREER , SUBEREFLERENRR.

* BN REBIRELEREIEFSR  STHAIRMEERIA T ARSI AR &R KRRk

When you see the marks as below,please use relative glue or grease to ensure flying safety.

FEUTHSHNEARSRE , Bis LRELH , LISRIETHERITEE.

CA: Apply small amount of CA Glue to fix (Additional) OIL: ADD small amount of OIL

BRERL . EREERERKREE (B%) g ERiEEiEEHm

R48: Apply small amount of Anraerobic Retainer to fix Grease: ADD small amount of Grease (Additional)
BRER: EREEREREE HigH: FREEEEm (BE)

T43: Apply small amount of Thread to fix WD40: Apply small amount of WD40 to fix (Additional)
BART: ERIBERIBLR WD40iiElig#]: ERIEEWD40iEBEHR (B&)

When you see the marks as below,please use relative glue or grease to ensure flying safety.

MEUTHSHNARLR  Bha LRE Ll LARMEFHERNTEE.

e
| oy

T22 Glue width:approx.1mm
T22 ERREELA1MM

Page 3




Before installation, please cut the 3 wires of the motor
according to the specified length.

LRI, F IS RN RY3IR B Lk ik BB AL E MK B AT R B

35mm~37mm

— P
~a} —

C/}U T=|2N
A FE

20.4mm

5
3.8

5.6
H

P
Max.rotorhead rpm:2200 ; FEE %R RN Ei#82200%%.

Max.collective range:+/-12 ° .

4035 600KV=11T Motor Pinion Gear(EB #li5) ;

4035 550KV=12T Motor Pinion Gear(B#l15);

\4035 500KV=13T Motor Pinion Gear(& #1%) .

Maximum motor size please refer to P. 28
ASHBENEARTIESEP. 28

Motor ( Additional )
B H BE&

Before installation, please cut the 5 silicone
wires of the ESC according to the specified

223 BT, 95 T R B VB 53R 28 BOSAR RE B 45 4 1R
W K R TR

HOBBYWING PLATINUM

4
HV130A (Additional/B %) Rt

AMASS AS150-M

155~160mm

AMASS AS150-M
Black &

The size of the red area of the ESC cover is cut according to different ESC;
as HOBBYWING PLATINUM HV 130A ESC removes all red parts.
IR EZ6XKIENR T 2RBAE R EERTE, FHaHOBBYWING
PLATINUM HV130A B RGO AT AR

ESC Plastic Cover
iR E
_

ESC cutting size please refer to P. 28 ’
FEIBFAMIEIRTIESE P. 28

specified length.
REH, BB &RBNENKERITRE

Before installation, cut the battery wires to the ]

CAUTION
f \ s
P =N

[

AMASS XT150-F.

Lithium
Battery

AMASS AS150-F
Red 412

Red 4 & === 3
$EEE Gt
AMASS XT150-M oo,
AMASS AS150-F Black 2

Black Z&

110mm

Maximum battery size please refer to P. 28
ASNEMRARTIESE P. 28

Cable Tie

Cable Tie L

HOBBYWING PLATINUM HV130A
Brushless Electronic SpeedController

CAUT:L(?:N
A AE

_—Battery Cover

/ﬂ_’.

Flat Cap Tapping Screw
T EWE

M2X6mm Battery fixed plate

B it [ XE 4R

Slip-Proof Sticker
flbi=d

battery fixing plate with glue.
FA B K A% L B M R 7 EE B B E AR

[make the anti-slip sticker to the]

Fix the four wires indicated by the arrow with the cable
tie at the specified position.

HELFIETMINRELZ AT EEEARENE.
Organize the wires.
. A5 I AL B BB 2% B2 3R 47
4 Hook and Loop Tape
" R

Battery

7

CAUTION Hook and Loop Tape
NS BARE
Please not tighten the tie , until finished installtion ,make
sure the center of gravity and then fix.

ATPERILTIE, ERERETHR BEELEEE.

Page 4

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT ///

( N Apply a little amount of T43 thread lock ) /Thrust Bearing ibiiimik
i ! i when fixing a metal part. Main Rotor Hold Apoly G o
m FTERLH ZERHMIEFEREZT43 ain Rotor Holder pply Grease On
(1B 2B )j ) B FHEE Je e Thrust Bearing
N\ i y, / LSRR B
fThrust bearing and washer for radial bearing are\
wear items , and thus should be inspected for
replacement after every 20 flights. For flights
Thrust Bearing with high headspeed , the inspection interval
1EHES 7 (D8xD16X5mm)x2 should be reduced to ensure flight safety.
tmm%&ﬁmmﬁﬁ$¥ﬁﬁﬁmLumt INIL
| = | e arger ID OUT(Smaller ID
EH *ﬁg&ﬁ*ﬁ = ﬁﬁj%%lfVT B}, 15 48 58 <m@($§xgmésﬁj)c> e i(sad\ amsum)
| \%#ﬁztﬁ AmiR tiTRE )L )
Spindle Bearing Spacer . .
Kadhdm A B Spindle Bearing Spacer
(@11.5x@15.8x0. 3mm)x2 AR
@11.5x@15.8x0.3mm Q
o I Main Rotor Holder \
600 38 iR
Bearing Main Rotor Holder Arm
47K (D8x D 16x5mm)x4 6005 11 58 5 i 85 \
. B Thrust Bearing
L $ERhA
Socket Screw @8xF16x5mm
ABM A7 AERZ(M3x7.5mm) .
N J Bearing
Bk
B8xI16x5mm
ACQ;TQN R48
AE

—

(For original manufactory package, if the

product is already assembled by factory, \ Socket‘ Screw
please check again if screws are firmly Bearin BMASARL
secured and applied with some glue. 9 M3x7.5mm

B HH QRMRERETE EREHR ®8xé$§5mm
UASBLEBHE LR,
( c ' ) A%E)

Damper rubber
HEHIR AR E
B7xD16.5xD4.8mmx4

After the T partis installed,
check the symmetry.

T ZETHRAAETIRME.

fixing a metal part.
FEBLY ZERBHMBEMREET43 (BLK)

J

S
Damper rubber # B £ [
hardness 75° for 3D fly

]?lm Apply a little amount of T43 thread lock when

Feathering Shaft

ME75°A3D k1T A
> hardness 90° for racing
8x86mm Damper Rubber EE0 AT FI A
KA B Can be used together
D7xD16.5x24.8mm AR A )

Damper rubber

R B Spindle Bearing Spacer
B7xD16xD4.5mmx2 TR
Metal Main Rotor Housing @8x@15x2.5mm
FresEE E
Spindle Bearing Spacer

o ‘ EmRE R

Damper Rubber B5xB15x1Tmm
Spindle Bearing Spacer IS R E
FELhEh R D7xD16xD34.5mm
G11xB14x1mmx2

"
p
o | Before installtion the rupper ,please put the rupperin hot water

for 2 minutes.when installing apply the oil first ,then push the
Spindle Bearing Spacer | | two @7x@16x@4.5mm to the end, and finally push the other four.

<

R BRABRENEESRBEBAERNRKFRE26h, KRR Socket Screw
@5xD15xTmmx2 BHRB RN RRKOIR , BEHBMO7x016x04.5mmiEElE | &5 LN S Pay::L 42
EREIUHHEHE. M5x12mm
. h ( The feathering shaft and feathering shaft socket screws are wear items , and thus should be inspected for
replacement after every 20 flights. For flights with high head speed , the inspection interval should be reduced
Socket Screw i

to ensure flight safety.
ARAIREMSX12mm)x2| | Fhpsaimk, mAEmRL BT
L ) Mg viTRS

iTiEFE R, BIE 20 MERELURER EMIEE SR, BEE e EiLg

Page 5 IES =i SRS

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



P
o =
Bearing
Hih%h& (D2xD6x2.3mm)x4

Bearing
47K (@3xD7x3mm)x4

O i

Collar
EEWARE
(93xD5x2mm)x2

® =

Long Linkage ball (M3x4)
SRk Sk (4.75%29.5mm)x 1

® W=

Linkage ball B (M3x4)
Tk3k(@4.75x10.65mm)x6

© S

Socket Screw
A7 FE L2 (M2x5mm)x2

T

Socket Screw

B Sk 7< A iR 22 (M3x20mm)x2

J

Spindle Bearing Spacer
EEWRIEE
(D3xD5x2mm)

Bearing
5&17‘%(@3x@7x3mm)

/\%

Socket Screw
PO bay=:L 472
M3x20mm

Right Side Out
IEMEEAS

For original manufactory package, if the
product is already assembled by factory,
please check again if screws are firmly
secured and applied with some glue.

[REZTHH BFMRARTE, B BH
INBBLEEHELR.

C. A« () T=|2N
AE

Apply a little amount of T43 thread lock when
fixing a metal part.
BB XS BHINIBEMBEST4 (BLR)

o

0 Degree Pitch Maker
OIRRE R £

—)

||

Bearing
37 (D3xD7Xx3mm)

‘ -
L

Bearing
imﬁ(zzwexz 3mm)

o

-\

- PR
~ P Socket Screw
Co;\;r*calérm S - A FRiRL
M2x5mm
Linkage Ball B (M3x4)
Fk3k(@4.75x10.65mm)
Radius Arm
RadiusiE#+F

Linkage Ball B (M3x4)
Bk (D4.75x10.65mm)

CCPM Swashplate Long Linkage ball (M3x4)

CCPM +=F#&4

SR KTk SK(D4.75%x29.5mm)

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

Page 6




Elevator Ball Link
FIEBENL —

Linkage rod ( F )
HEHF F (M2.5x49.5mm)

4 N\
Right-hand
ISt AR
Left-hand
HERTEHERE
N\
-

Linkage Rod (F)
ACAQT;Q_N Approx. 65.5mmx2
A EAF (F)2965.5mmx2

Apply a little amount of T43 thread lock when
fixing a metal part.

FTABLYRERBUHMIEEREST43 (BLK)

Linkage ball A (M3x6)
Bk (D4.75x14.5mm)

Socket Screw
Spay::Li$eA
M3x16mm

Main Shaft
il

49.5mm

Z10x193mm

26.5mm

.............

Plane down Plane outside
L FEHAT @ 8851 )

@
Linkage ball A (M3x6)
PRk (D4.75x14.5mm)x2

@ e

Socket Screw
P75 FE22(M3x16mm)x2

Ofs=s

Elevator Ball Link
FHPEE EF kx4

S R E—T

Linkage rod ( F )
EHF F (M2.5x49.5mm) x2
&

CA UT=|2N
A FE

with some glue.

EEUE LR,

For original manufactory package, if the product
is already assembled by factory,please check
again if screws are firmly secured and applied

FEEFHH BRNRERTE BSHEBWHASIRL

Hole Outward

M2x5mm
\ J

reduced to ensure flight safety.

ES

| Bt R ERRSF VTR RETERBRIRS

(1. Main rotor head and main shaft washer are wear items ; itis recommended to inspect after every )
20 flights and replace as necessay.For high head speed flight,the inspection interval should be

2.Make sure to check and change the parts if any failure due to normal deterioration or mechanical
wear to prevent expected danger during high head speed flight.

1EEESLAR THET CTHAEMENE 20 WERNERFR BHEEEHREZ B LIBR VTE
2 B R NN BET LA T AR RS R B SRR E R DB R

J

Page 7

1B AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




N
‘l
0
;
d

Please insert the signal line of the body
according to the instructions:
Signal line (brown,red,yellow) - —+R

Signal line ( black ,red, white ) > —+§ Signal Line Set
B R (5 S 215 12 4G Rk 1 FS%4d Signal Line Set System
EEH& (R 4 R~ —+R ES %A Servo Wiring scheme Flybarless 5Y

REERAR

REHLT0 2%

Main Shaft Ring
]

Receiver

L

Page 8

42T XL Tail Drive Gear Set
42T XL B 5 ahif 4 4H

Anti-Static Line

m_ms}m__.im Set B B i 26

=54k

Socket Screw
SRay- L ¥73
M2.5X5mm
Bearing Mount
CNC 106T M1 Slant Thread 1) i 7 JEE
Main Deive Gear
CNC 106T M1 8 E & wh ik %

Power Balance Cable
Reserve Port
BIRTEHEMEO

- 5l

3% 83 BR

BT MME

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT ///

§[§;;:;qe;<%3;§gé }]Flm Apply a little amount of T43 thread lock when

M2.5x6mm fixing a metal part.

Metal Motor Mount FTABLYRERBUHMIEEREST43 (BLK)

R BHE EE
|I||I I
I

Metal Colu_mn
ERBHRE
@4.5x38.5mm

Motor

Bl

Socket Screw
Shay::LE7
M3x8mm

Electrostatic Line
Mount hole

HHELRETL

Socket Screw
Shav=:lE 47
M3x8mm

i E CAL:IT:IS__N
TE

The screw hole faces the tail of the
helicopter and used to connect the
electrostatic wire to the tail tube.
R 22 7 Bl B A AL E FR A5 1), &
ATFEBBESHEZIREE.

CAUTﬁN
A AE

Threaded hole
facing up

BergE

o

12T Motor Pinion Gear
12TEE LRG3

CAUT:Iﬂ(‘):N
A AE

Do notinstall screws againstthe motor coil,
in case of short circuit. B
PR EBLTEDALE IR X EHEK

M3 Set Screw
M4x4mm 1E 35 12 22

Motor Pinion Gear mount

R o4 5 [ R R

T~

Socket Screw
ISpay::l: ¥
M2.5x8mm

Before installation, please cut the 3 wires of the motor
according to the specified length.

%5 1, A6 R WL AR Al 4 e PR AL O K HEAT AL

AE

— 35mm~37mm

I I—

o —

@5
N
o
N
3
3
23.8
25.6
N~

Page 9 IES =i SRS

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



— v Y, = '

Preesure Gear Set Install

EFRERE

. o

Plastic Bearing Cover
B R S

nggg g Please keep it level about the red indicating surface
of the pressure gear and plastic body;To ensure that
B3xD8x3mm P 9 P Y

the pressure gear correct assembled.
\ Shaft
' L]

AE: ERARNERNNSGHNETREANLIETRE
@3x17.5 mm

HMBRNG ENTIEREREFT, URIEETR

¢H R FE B AL .
' Plastic Preesure Gear

. prcp SUE

Please keep it level about the red indicating surface
of the pressure gear and plastic body;To ensure that
the pressure gear correct assembled.

AE: EWREARANERINGNEGLENLIERE
HMEZENNSG ENIerERERFTE, UWRIEETE
YA ZE ML B .

Metal Column
&EHBEHE
@5x61mm

KTS :S815
TAROT: S2115 (Recommend use/# i & A)

Servo Plate

B ARETNENER

—

Servo Plate
BRAMIEZERER

CAUTION
f ! =
A =N

-
screws putin correct position .
B2 4 37 B BN AT .

o] kubakal

Collar
HE
(92.5x3.5x3.5mm)

Socket Screw
Sbay::L ¥
M2x8mm

Page 10

IIaI’
. fl
Additional (E Sg vo) (@2.5x@3.5x3.5mm)

Socket Screw
ISPag=L ¥
M2x8mm

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




600 ASSEMBLY SECTION

Linkage Rod (E)
Aceuugn Approx. 59mm
L2 EFF (E)A59mm

Elevator Ball Link
FIEEEN L

35mm

M2 Nut
$2H(M2x1.5mm)

S

Linkage rod ( E )
T E (M2.5x35mm)

Servo Arm
BAERAE
Elevator Ball Link
FHPEESEF K Socket Screw
BlSkA7SAgLL
M3x5mm

|

-~

X Tail Servo Wiring
FetliESkf A D

Please push the servo plug through the servo
wiring as indicated by the arrow.
ERE KR RERNELFERMALEAND.

Servo Line
et sk

CAUION
This wiring is the official best wiring scheme. If you have other
wiring schemes, please choose your own. .
ZHELRARERELFR IRNREBEEMHHBESER EBIT

prig =

Page 11 1555 8 = ¥l 3% & IR 2 &

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




PIease make all locknuts are in place.
NABRESTE ML RE.

CAUTION
A EE

M2.5 NUT
NRFREE
M2.5x3.5mm

M2.5 NUT

AR S
M2.5x3.5mm

M2.5 NUT
NRAGIMES
M2.5x3.5mm

M2.5 NUT
o0Xo.0omm
A N

M2.5 NUT
NEBAFNR S
M2.5x3.5mm

Linkage Ball C(M2x4)
Socket Screw i*9>(®4.75x8.5mm)

Eskprraige— §
M3x5mm

Servo Arm

TEAERE

M2 NUT
$28(M2x1.5mm)

wweshz(3) HE
wweg xolddy
(3) poy sbeyury

Servo Mount

ERfet S

—

KTS :S815
TAROT: S2115 (Recommend use/3 i & A)

APaYcL: ¥22

| | Socket Screw
’ M2x8mm

Cable Tie
L

Use a cable tie to fix the servo line to
the specified position.
BilwERNEZEEEREENE.

Page 12 1555 8 = ¥l 3% & IR 2 &

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION

Socket Screw
Spay::Li$ea
M2.5x8mm Lower Motor Mount

TR HLE E EE

Bearing

J=EEd LS
@10x219x5mm

Socket Screw
A Figs S U3
M2x4mm . 4 - Bearing

BT LS
B10xD19x7mm

=
— &

Bearing
LS
B10xF19x5mm

Metail aluminum unilaterally tighten.
cRBELERIAITR.

Socket Screw — S~

Sbav::Li$e
M2.5x8mm

Socket Screw
Spay::Li$+A
M2.5x8mm

Metal Column

olu 0 Metal Column
il N N

@5x61mm

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




600 ASSEMBLY SECTION

All screws not tighten first.

FRBBLAETEITE,

Socket Screw
SPay::Li7
M2.5x8mm

[ 1§
All screws not tighten first.

FABLETETE,
0TS

_ ,'-_j
a8

Socket Screw
Spay=:L+74
M2.5x8mm

Socket Screw
[bav::li$%
M2.5x8mm

ﬁ CAUTION
PN

Socket Screw

screws put in correct position . Sbay=E 322

R R E BN AT

M2.5x8mm

Page 14

Socket Screw
Shav::L 42
M2.5x8mm

Socket Screw
ISpay=:]+e2
M2.5x8mm

Socket Screw
Spay=:]+2
M2.5x8mm

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




600 ASSEMBLY SECTION

Screw mounting around the bearing:

Firstinsert the main shaft into the three bearings of the body, make the three bearings reach the concentric position and confirm that
the up and down movement is very smooth, Then cross-lock the six screws and confirm that the spindle moves up and down smoothly
after locked(screws putin correct position),Failure to do so will result in excessive helicopter vibration, before tighten please check
3 bearings are in place.

A EIANRIRL T

FiLEHBA  RENSN=NHE , FENMHERREIRONMG , HERAETRINE  AEENRIRLE R RUR L LER) , B
INEZBEEM ETRHAINE  SNESHETFIEDIEX , A EnFEEE=PUEAREELMARIL

Socket Screw
Shav::Li$e
M2.5x8mm

Socket Screw
Shav::L:+74
M2.5x8mm

Linkage Ball C(M2x4)
Socket Screw Tkk(@4.75x8.5mm)
Bk~ fRigee —

M3x5mm H \; /W

; Servo Arm
. - MR
Collar

HE

M2 NUT
(92.5x3.5x3.5mm)

B2 (M2x1.5mm)

Servo Mount
BRfeHE

WweGEzZ(3) HE
wweg xolddy
(3) poy sbeyury

Socket Screw
7~ f24

KTS :S815
TAROT: S2115 (Recommend use/li& i1 )

Cable Tie
Ei%

TAROT

Use a cable tie to fix the servo line to the
specified position.
BilF RN EEEEREME.

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT ///
Apply alittle amount of T43 thread lock when

Apply alittle amount of T43 thread lock when

fixing a metal part. fixing a metal part.

BRI ZEBHIIEEREST43 (1BLR) FTBEL ZRERBHIIEEREST43 (BLR)
42T XL Tail Drive Gear Set

Flat Cap Screw
FSLRAN AL M2X4mm L2TXLEEHERE (G
| o iy N o
T

Tail Drive Gear Cover Sockel e
il Driv ar Cov Sbay:L ¥
T EAZERES M2.5X5mm

42T XL Tail Drive Gear

" 42T XL Bhi
Rfszhinit CNC 106T M1 Slant Thread
) ) Main Deive Gear —
Tail Drive Gear Cover CNC 106T M1% = fE 5 54

Efaspifitin

One-way Bearing Mount _ ‘
5 1 e 7K JEE ‘

Belt 730-XL
R 730-XL

\

Flat Cap Screw
F AN AIELL M2X4mm

Please put the beltinto the body
from the rear of the body.

BREFHIEREHFFEANSA.

Main Shaft M4'\)g:11 Set JSJ:C':!?%% Boa l L
@10X193mmEdH — mm -7 earing TR
. B 1 K y
Socket Screw 1 0X®1 9X5mm
_ ANRBL .
M2 5X10mm .-
'IT Bearlng
\Maln Shaft Fix Ring ®1(%(?§1ﬁ%@]77 "
i E E I X g

Main Shaft Ring
3 515 B

‘ ‘Main shaft ring stack Main shaft.

THMBEEANTH

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

Page 1 6 T:.ROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



Bearin

miEmmE |
J10XT19X5mm |

Main Shaft Fix Ring Bearing

FHE E IF B H A K
. J10XF19X5mm
Bearing
F 1 b 4l Before installation the gear, please move
@10XT19X7mm the spindle up to the level of the top of the

main shaftring.
R AR] BEHEME BB E
T3 B R AR 45 T

Socket Collar Screw &4

AANAHEIEY
M3X16mm

99, Main Shaft Ring

F T E t
|
I

‘ L

Bearing
O
g @10X®19X7mm

g

Please thread the spindle into the helical main gear set . After inserting into the hole on the position transmission gear, lock the M3X16mm
screw with proper torque , Excessive locking is easy to cause tail drive gear slipper.The main gear will have 0.5mm axial play. This is normal
and will facilitate the mounting and positioning of the pinion later on.

ERTHUFANTERLEA FARMNMERENEL LA HUBESHEABEMIX1emmAXARERLHZ TR IEHESERREED

Y ']
[ Anti Rotation Bracket —|

TFESIR

Socket Self Tapping Screw
ISRay::=Pig ¥4
M2X6mm

A

I

Lifting arm connecting rod ball M2‘..5
words facing outward.

Ft B B AT BR SLHIM2. 557 (R B Sh.

Carbon Fiber Frame(Knob Side)
WREAMIAR (FESE M)

Battery Lock Button—— —
Rt A K,
el

//
//
Socket Self Tapping Screw ’
A P22

N B LR

M2X6mm

the knob to ensure that rotates smoothly.

Please apply a little amount of oil at the rotation of
1B TE RS MO BE 3% AL IR R FL £ K, URIEFE SH AR B2 IIRIE

Page 17 1535 8 = #l 1% & IR 2 &

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT ///
g = 5 =
All screws not tighten first.
FMBBLETERTR,
Y/

Socket Self Tapping Screw
Mo fa B IR 4 =
M2.5X6mm

Socket Screw

BMANFRIRL
M2.5x6mm

Socket Screw
BM AN RIRLE
M2.5x6mm

Socket Self Tapping Screw
AAAERIRL
M2.5X6mm

Metal Column A
RIEATK

Servo Arm

ZBRLREIZE

; Socket Screw
oyl +24
7 \ M3x8mm

Metal Column B
$BHEBRK

Socket Self Tapping Screw
lbay::1=h:d $22
M2X8mm

Socket Screw Metal Column

BT iR o Sxeamm
Sc;f;ket Sﬁg:fw
BN A AR
I:IMSX;.Smm T
All screwsnot tighten first. - Socket Self Tapping Screw
; oy %
AL R TS~ P o

Socket Screw
R B EMiEL
M2.5x6mm

Socket Self
Tapping Screw
AN BB 2
M2.5X6mm

Carbon Fiber Frame

BREFIAR

Socket Self Tapping Screw
HNf B BIE 2
M2X8mm

Socket Screw
=R bay::LE$12
M2.5x6mm

Socket Screw

BM AN RIRL
W,/ I\/i3x7.5mm

Page 18 1B S A==l 1% E R 2 5

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



- 49.5mm - KTS :S805X
= TAROT: S2107 (Recommend use/i il & F)
: Socket Screw
%/ L|(1I§age ball C(M2x4) Bk 2
E{' /L; 4 Bk (D4.75x8.5mm) J’fﬂ@xsfi‘g—
S Servo Arm
=] [;] 25 MNZU-1I—5 BREMRE & Socket Screw
| B (M2x1.5mm) Y i 7 fo B 4
M2x8mm

Socket Screw
SPae=1: ¥72
M2x8mm

HE

Plastic Servo Mount Holes Diagram
(02.5x3.5x3.5mm)

2B fre L e 7L iz (& =
N J Collar
P ) HE
Yellow. Red. Brown (22.5x33.5x3.5mm)
]

Servo Plate

Body wiring needs to pull out the
W FRE LBk

servo plug.

LGB IR LI -
Servo Plug

Servo Mount
LERCHLEE

Fe ik
- \/.:\\\
! ,t"‘;‘ '~

Metal Column
EREH
@5x61mm

ACAUT:\Q_N
AE
-
Please pull the servo wire of the plug out through the threading hole of
the plastic servo mount (the place indicated by the red circle) to facilitate
the wiring in future. ) )

B IR AR AIRE I & R BB e AL BE ) SR e FL (L B PR R B 75)
A ERIfL%.

v

Tail Servo Line

EAPferlLk

Before installing the tail servo set, please insert the
previously processed servo line into the body wiring
hole; as shown by the red circle.
BEREEAHER B H AT 7 HI e &1
ANEIITELLFL LB TR

Before installing the tail servo set, please insert the
previously processed servo line into the body wiring
hole; as shown by the red circle.
BEREEPRCHUER BB AL R LA
ANBHIEELFL WNIRB A=

Page19 IEBS =iz ERA S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



0 : é

0

Socket Screw
BRI RIEL
M2.5x6mm

When the servo cable penetrates into the specified position, insert .

the tail servo set between the outer case and the CF board, and lock
it with the hexagon socket screws.

LN EFENIEENER BIFEMARNEIBANINE SKTIRE, B
BN ANRIZLEE.

Socket Screw
BINANAIRL
(M2.5x6mm)

Ce UT:l‘g_N
A EE

This wiring is the official best wiring scheme. If you have other
wiring schemes, please choose your own. L _
%@%H%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%M%mﬁﬁﬁmmﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁh
prig =

— A—
Anti-Static Line
B &% FE £k ,r
_-'—-""————_ e
i©

Socket Screw
AN fRige
M2X5mm

1.It's recommended to use a steel wire or rope to pull the
belt and pass the belt through the tail boom.

2.Check the belt assembly direction is correct,otherwise
unpredictable danger will occur.
1ENERRNLBZBEFRERS BEFTFIEE.
2HUTHMARECEMARN UHRE T HEMENIER.

Please make sure the tail boom insert the bottom,

then cross tighten M2.5X8mm screws as picture.

EHEREEEEBAINE XXITELEFR T

M2.5X8mm 7x FR iR 24, Be£730-XL
—— B ®730-XL

IBES AMEEEBBRZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT //

Tail Dive Belt Installation Diagram

BERIHRHERETEE

Tall belt must have a 90 degree
counterclockwise turn from the
front tail assmbly to the rear tail
assembly.

R BB BB A 3% B i Y £ RE SR 90 |

’97 Tail Rotor Holder Bearing % 7% Thrust Bearing
® =y Py D5XD8X3mm M’ﬁﬁhﬁ

e & -9 doa _3

Set Screw

Ry —@
M3X3mm
Bearlng i &
@5XB8X3mm

Tail Spindle
=5 3]

Washer *")—# Socket Screw
Tail Rotor Hub Assembly D6X@8X0.6mm I?A?Xﬁér%?n%
EE
4 N [~ N\
Aoutside Thrust Bearing 1k #fE 4l 7&

N A #5h

— Tail Rotor Holder  ApPly Grease On
For original manufactory package , if the EEERE Igs N caling .
productis already assembled by factory , IF HESh R GR L IEE
please check again if screws are firmly /

secured and applied with some glue.
REHL QRMRARTE R
ﬁﬁw)\%@ﬂ EMELR.

IN(LargerID) OUT(Smaller ID)
(AEBRRIMERKR) (FREM 9|‘f§:$kll\)/

- I AN

( Thrust bearing and washer for radial bearing are wear items ,and h
thus should be inspected for replacement after every15~20flights.
For flights with high headspeed , the inspection interval should be
reduced to ensure flight safety.

bR REMBEERE T VITHER 215~ 20 EHAR E R EHHk.

EHESEE VTN BREC RSN URR ITRE., )

Tail Pitch Slider Link
Assembly B &R R

Control Link A ;I;]hetpiln shhc;;JId align with the hole in
25 51| 3 4T 3L e tail shaft.
RISRIERS $44 2 8 ) B 6 i O PLPY.
Pin $4%T Damper rubber
o2x8mm O5x8 St Pin §447
X! ox2Zmm
Bearing 3% T Type Arm @2X9.5mm
@6X®10X2.5mm\§\ TH s ) /
. - 9T Tail Pulley
Bearing Spacer Bearing Holder it
$H7¥%il'lp§ — RBEH#HEE = =3 ﬂ ITR &%

(D6xD7x2.6mm)

Bearing &
6X10X2.5mm

ol

Linkage BallD .~

Bk kD @4.75X6.8mm ~

— _ : Tail Side Carbon Fiber 7

Itigorbtlddentoutsehlgf;_-g:gss_bearmg Plate RRFHR Sockat Screw

rubber to prevent over-tightening an ) R <

Ieadt;j)future maintenance. — S}%’%,%*gt Tail %tfgﬁﬁfégrank I\Ijl\]2/_\5§6ig&

EREASRAMMAR BHLERATE ! -oAbmm

\E&S{EI)E@M%Z?{E ) ~—Socket Screw W< AIRZ M3X14mm
Page21 1835 Al = 7l 1% & IR 2 &
TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT //

" Press Belt Set
Socket Screw {1 4 / Ewi4E

M fiRe

M3X6mm ~

O Washer # 5 @3X@6X0.1mm
Add 1-2pcs washer according to
the actual situation

RIBEBRFRABRMI~2FEA.

M3 Nut
M3Bh 8 12 &

Socket Screw
% SPay:-L ¥
M3X6mm

@25mm Tail boom mount
@25mm E&E RE

Socket Screw
A 7N iE 22 M2.5X4mm

@25mm Tail Boom Screws not tightened first.
@25mm BE 1R R AT R

Carbon Fiber Vertical /

Stabilizer IRFEEHE

Socket Screw
A 75 AR ig 22 M3X36mm
Screws not tightened first.

BLETITE

(" _~Word up M2.5¥# £ | , M2.5%# T Word down. 4
—me sl B EE. Q=
“\M2.5 Ball Link tt M2.5 Ball Link””
M2.5 ZE #F 3k M2.5 E+F %
' Approx. 740mm '
\_ K% :740mm
Ve
To adjust, leave the heli unpowered. The exact center position
of the servo arm will be determined in the trim flight.

\ERITHERNEN BXAEANLIR.

@25mm Tail Boom
@25mm B&

\

Word up
M2.5F % k£

Word down
M2.5F 8T

Page22 1553580 #li% &R A &l

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



@25mm Tail Boom
@25mm B&

/

Tail Control Guide
BAEHIFFE E T

Socket Screw
AANRIRLE —e-
M2X5mm

—

740mm Carbon Fiber
Tail Control Push rod
740mmik & B 2 HI 4

ensure tail control keep smotly

Tail control suide slanting right wards when installtion
7 3K, F#z%llﬂlﬁlmﬁhtﬂﬁﬂ TR B AE 4 g

11
Support Rod A o _ I‘
ERARIAN | |

< Plane down

540mm

@5mm Ball Link
< @5mm & #F 3k ACQUHON

Carbon Fiber Tail Brace Pushrod

/ BAR T

@5mm Ball Link

@5mm EHF 3k
;zl%?e carbon FibdE T s o @5mm Ball Link
arbon Fiber Tail Brace Pushro @5mm EF %
T B B

Support Rod B
X EFRLB
@5mm Ball Link

/\.*-
@5mm ZEAF 3k \/‘ Plane outside

FEBN

——————Socket Screw
[Spay =L
M2.5X18mm

| Carbon Fiber Horizontal
Nsmbilizer RFKFER

I Stabilizer Mount (Upper)
KFEE E £ E
|

Socket Screw

[ SPay ) ¥
M3X10mm

Stabilizer Mount (Lower)

KT REE T B

Socket Screw
byl ¥
M3X10mm

Plane down

FEHT

Plane outside

T EE 5

Page23 IESM=MizERA S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION

Additional

Installaiton of device cover:

First pass the previously embedded wire through the cable opening of the
device cover, then align the device mounting cover with the slot of the
helicopter case, push itinto place and reach the bottomand then accord to
the instal holes,use 4pcs M2x10mm screws fix the device cover .Finally,
fixed FC or others on the device cover with a sponge.

u%s‘z E’J””*
RERMMMELD REBEELNE
KB EIAL, BF4MM2x10mmy 5l &2
REER. BER SR EREE]

Socket Screw
Sbay::L ¥
M2X6mm

Socket Self Tapping Screw

AABRIRL
Q M2X6mm N

Socket Self Tapping Screw
M EBIRL
M2X6mm

Electric Device Install Dlagram

B RETHREE

Receiver
B

Additional
BE

Socket Self Tapping Screw
Shap=N=higt ¥

l?evice Qover
WERBE

Main Tgan?ncg Port Cover
#ipOENE

Page 24 IS 55 A 2= T 1% &= BR 2 5l

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




600 ASSEMBLY SECTION TAROT //
-

Electric Device Install Diagram

B RETRREE

N

N\

Flybarless System
EEEBE RS

7,

- \
Receiver

= & e ,—/x

7 77/ \JOL7 \JO)

Receiver Antenna

U R 2

Receiver Antenna

BB R &

Ty

Plastic Tube
Receiver Antenna Mount

FROI R 2 B

3 Cable Tie
1+

Receiver antenna mountinstallation :

Firstinsert the antenna into the antenna mount (see Figure 1); then pass the antenna through the plastic
tube and insert the plastic tube into the antenna mount (Figure 2); then take the cable tie from the set position.
(Figure 3);and finally fix the antenna mount with the cable tie at the tail tube position (Figure 4).

BEEIN RS ENZ K
BRBRENREBA R REER (ME1) | ARERETNAXELFTENE , ARENERNRRN XS
ER (ME2) ; BEILTNEEMEFA (MER) | &RRBRENXELERILFEEEESENE (MNE4) .

Page25 IEBHEIZ=MizERA S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



Move the motor mount to the main shaft to make
the motor gear and main drive,gears are meshed,
and the screws on both sides of the motor mount
are cross-tightened.

BB EETMAEB FEIERMESR [N
WS, BB ERNNEZELRZITE. =

Pull the tail gear box backwards, please pay attention
to the tightness of the belt and cross-tighten the screws.
When tightening the screws, ensure that the tail shaft
rotates smoothly.

EERNMERE BEERTHRERTHRZIIIFER
2 T RB4NERIEREREDING .

Finally tighten to hold it against the
tail boom,Discharge static electricity.

REIFE RETERE BHEHE.

Please arrange the three silicone wires neatly so as
not to cause the ESC plastic cover to be installed.
ZIREREKELIFHIIEST, U 3lERFENE

Trunking
Trunking L]
B

Page 26 ESAMERIXERZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



600 ASSEMBLY SECTION

Socket Self Tapping Screw
RN A BERIEZ
M2X8mm

Socket Self Tapping Screw
A7S fa B BUE 24 \
M2X8mm

First putthe AMASS AS150-M black plug into the
specified position, and then fix it with M2X10mm
hex self-tapping screws.

S IBAMASS AS150-MEBBIFIBMANEEMNE B
AM2.5X10mmKA 75 B B BUIR L 3§ B [E E.

Please insert the signal line of the body
according to the instructions:

Signal line (brown,red,yellow) - —+R
Signal line ( black ,red, white ) > —+S

LB FIRES &IF R RBIERKIE: Socket Self Tapping Screw

ESZ&(#R 4. 8]~ —+R A AERIRL
EE%(E L. 8)—~—+S M2.5X10mm

Tail E?Iaq‘es Socket Collar Screw
— ERR ARNAHEIRZ
M4X28mm

M3 Nut
M3R B 48 & 4 , |
Main Blades
FRER
J' Washer # | X2
\ @5X@20X1mm X2

M4 Nut
MA4RH 78 12 &

Socket Collar Screw
AANAMERL
M3X15mm

‘ M3X15mm screws put in correct position (screw must be keep level with nut).

M3X15mmiE EMR 24T BB AT MR L S ABEEH T BLTETH.
Y

Plastiq knob
R

Turn the plastic knob indicated by the arrow counterclockwise
to unlock the battery, then align the battery pack with the slot

(sliding rail) on the front of the body, then slide it all the way. Please confirm that the battery is locked before taking off
15 45 87 Sk B35 = B9 ¥B 1 hiE $H i B £ VAR BR B i E ol N s AT '
R e R R ' ATA R R TS ERT.

Page 27 ESAMERIXERZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD



Maximum motor size:

AIRMNEHEART:
/ Motor position of body maximum size 53mm.’ \
ML & § B AL AL & K R~ A53mm.
\

D _TN<

Max.rotorhead rpm:2200 ; FEEF IR T EifB2200%5%.
4035 600KV=11T Motor Pinion Gear(B #l4) ;
4035 550KV=12T Motor Pinion Gear(F#l15);
4035 500KV=13T Motor Pinion Gear(FE #li5) .

550Helicopter:@5mm
600Helicopter:@6mm
5508 A #: @5mm
600E FA#1l: I6mm

. 47mm(Max)

\ -
Maximum battery size:
AARMEmE AR !
4 Applicable Battery i& F B i : I

12S 44.4V 3300mAh

Max battery size:

56mm
AIRMNEMEART: ]

wwgdy

ESC cutting size:
TEEENTE SR

[ The size of the red area of the ESC cover is cut according to different ESC.
| BN ET G XEHRTRRIEAE R FERTEN.

HEMBRNENEATEEZEYR. removes all blue parts. removes all red parts.
HOBBYWING PLATINUM 100A &1 HOBBYWING PLATINUM HV130A &,
=HERRs EMER. PR AR P PN

\/ \/

(7 S [~ N (7
[ESC with out cooling fan no need to be cut_] HOBBYWING PLATINUM 100A ESC HOBBYWING PLATINUM HV130A ESC

~ / L )
Page 28 ESAMERIXERZ S

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD




Problem Cause Solution
RR =& POR-
Blade Tracking is Off Pitch linkage rods are not | 5 i 54 |ength of pitch linkage rods (A) .
Tracking W even length. AT (A) K
W 2 F 1 PITCHEH K EWERHS. | 7= <
Adjust pitch linkAge rods(A) to reduce
; ; ; pitch by 4 to 5 degrees.Hovering
;x};ﬂe&sgggg?ﬁ%gl;ﬁo\;l{o%v. headspeed should be around 1900RPM.
IR R EA (AR tohtyra~ SR
Hover H(Ie(?v(\jlsop;ieigrfoo (R & Z 22N T3 £91900RPH).
= 2 bE 8 5% R
B & Eiiﬁﬁ}?&i{?ﬁ%{ﬁﬁ Hovering Throttle curve is Increase throttle curve at hovering
- ' too low or high. point on transmitter(around 65%).
FEUAINE&E RS IR E Sl T B 2(2965%).
Main shaft instal no vertical,
Helicopter Oscillation. 'r\l/leaelg f:?:f:obsiat:&?ggt screws Please refer to page 15.
| 7 = 2 17 3 33
*)-L%?—I'Ej] Iim.-\-.,xtz—ﬁﬁ EEENE&%VEE*? 1ﬁpﬁg\lﬁ.ﬁ)§|/£%15ﬁ
LEERXNITE.
Foward/aft oscillation . . Turn the ELE gainadialon 3GX
h | t lied Elevator gyro gain too high. | counterclockwise,10degrees at a time
Wﬂ_ﬁgﬂe ;Vﬁa Oj';{I’]SEl?‘JP%ﬂI,?Z!S FrERCPCIERE RS, I8 until oscillation is eliminated.
LRt EBENR. A § A IGX 07 KA L B R
Oscillation Al MERBEYIESR, BEEELME.
during
flight Helicopter front bobbles | Worn servo,or slack in control . .
‘gﬁ-gﬂ_z;j] (nods) during foward flight. | links. Re&l{aﬂcﬂeﬁsﬁgr\\/zﬁo#a;l Iligzlg_or linkage balls.
B (TR, MLk Sk | ARBEAEsnaEa | ok ke A BN
Left/right oscillation when
aileronis applied. Turn the AIL gain dial on 3GX
BIEBITHeE{ERT, IR E A Aileron gyro gain too h|gh counterclockwise,10degrees at a time
£l BENRERERESSEER until oscillation is eliminated.
Elevator input causes i}”b% MRt EH A EE3GX LY BI B B A B AE 4,
helicopter to drift. UERAENMOEAN, AREELHNE.
F e e R,
Gyro pitch gain too low. Increase the pitch gain.
B i R N 158 =15 i E.
Helicopter Helicopter head up during F 0 (Pitch) B EE T 2. B S M IN(Pitch) &
Head Up fast flight.
HFAM TR IR %ﬁﬁﬁﬂmm% i i is tilti
AN 17, Elevator trim not centered. Check if helicopter is tilting backwards
= tEEAERR AR | dinghover
' BEMREER BEANPILISREHE
Driftiqg of tall occurs during
?:;egu;gé?’cﬁ::]ag;;tgﬁger Ru.dd_er neutral Reset rudder neutral point
rudzer stick. ° ,p=9$t|;m§r‘c§)kp£r;lf¥;et. EREPIS. '
FEMEEmRE—BRDE, =T AL RAE S Increase rudder gyro gain.
s LA EEn | Riddergiro oain oo low 4410 2 A PEAR SRR
7 S, Eg,ﬁi iE. & & fiie P 52 (3L /2% B 1 K. I
Rudder | SR Sibail e
Response
EE fie R Bz

Tail oscillates
(hunting,or wags)at hover
or full throttle.

EER LW INRRER
S [o] 42 2.

Rudder gyro gain too high.
E e FESR N R E 1R =

Reduce rudder gyro gain.

PR EE Re PESR (X R .

If the problem is still there even after tried above, stop flying and contact with your seller.
ERTULBAERE MALELEBTRN, NAAELEYITHRERNEHEE.

Page 29

ESMERIIXBRA

TAROT AVIATION TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

ol




TAROT 600 HELICOPTER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Specifications&Equipment/{{ & B &

Length/#l 54<: 1168mm

Height/#l 5 =: 325mm

Main Blade Length/E /& 4:600~620mm
Main Rotor Diameter/Z=/EE HE1#Z:1350mm
Tail Rotor Diameter/EEEE E:258mm
Motor Drive Gear/5 A ix%: 12T

Main Drive Gear/Z i54:106T

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/E IR &) F i5: 42T
Tail Drive Gear/Ef&&1i5: 9T

Drive Gear Ratio/lix%# 1% z1tk:8.83:1:4. 66

Weight(No power system)/Z=#l = :
(Come with propeller/& & 3£)Approx.1650g

1168 mm

|

E
4

1350mm
2 iggﬁﬁ?f—”iﬁﬁﬁll_}ﬁ HTTP://WWW.0577mX.com MADE IN CHINA
TAROT AVIATION TECH NOLOGY CO.,LTD HTTP://WWW.TAROTRC.com 2019.Jan

Please download the manual for assembly this helicopter.

THEFRAPEEFNREXSEN .



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31

